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Dear Essendon Families, 
Harvest Festival 

It was lovely to see so many parents and family 
members at  the church for Harvest Festival and 
thank you for all the produce that was brought 
in for the Church Foodbank. 
Life Experiences 
Harefield are reading Coming to England, the 
true story of Baroness Floella Benjamin and her 
life journey from Trinidad to London as part of 
the Windrush generation, through her working 
life and in to the House of Lords. 

 
 
 

Scrunching Leaves! 

 
Pantherswood have been looking at all the 
autumnal changes in our woods.  
How Are You Feeling? 

 
We love our Yellow Square games at the end of 
lunchtime each day – it’s a time to calm down, 
relax and think about our feelings. Mrs 
Cawthra’s autumnal display gives us some of 
the words we can use to express our feelings  
Using Inequality Symbols. 

 
Comparing and ordering numbers in Year 1. 

www.essendon.herts.sch.uk 
01707 261209 
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Our Value this Half Term: The Essendon Way 
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Wodson Sports 
Warrenwood had a great afternoon trying out 
different sports at the Sports Development Day. 
They joined other schools in an afternoon of 
physical activity and fun, challenging 
themselves and working well as a team. 

 

 
Dates For Your Diary 
October – Black History Month 
Mon 9th October – School Photos 
Half Term – Mon 23rd  Oct to Fri 27th Oct 
Fri 10th Nov – Remembrance Assembly  2:30pm 
parents welcome in school 
13th to 17th Nov – Anti-bullying Week 
Fri 17th Nov – Children in Need – cake sale and 
non-uniform £1. 
Tuesday 21st November – Parent Teacher 
Meetings all classes 
Wednesday 22nd November Parent Teacher 
Meetings – Homewood 
Thursday 23rd November – Parent Teacher 
Meetings  - Harefield, Warrenwood and 
Pantherswood 
 
 
Have a lovely weekend, from Ms Canham 
 
 

 

What times table are you learning this week? 
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Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Autumn Term - 2023 

Friday 1st September – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 4th September  – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am doors open, doors close at 8:50am  

Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October – Half Term 

Wednesday 20th December – End of Term - 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term - 2024 

Thursday 4th January  – Occasional Day – School Closed 

Friday 5th January  – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 8th January  – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February  - Half Term 

Thursday 28th March  - End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 


